## Public Hearing

Notice posted August 19, 2020 by The City of Pine Springs, Minnesota

The City of Pine Springs will hold a public hearing 8 PM Tuesday September 8, 2020 to consider a request by Patrick and Laurine Kinney to build a home on a presently non conforming 1.15 acre parcel on Ranch Road Extension, City of Pine Springs

Under consideration will be: to grant a variance to the two and one half acre City zoning minimum to allow for the construction of a single family home.

Because of Covid-19 restrictions on public meetings, the hearing will be held by Zoom Teleconference.

All parties wishing to comment may receive login information by contacting the City at 651/770 5720 prior to 11:30 AM DST on Sept. 8th.

It is suggested that, because of the difficulties in participating by teleconference, that comments be submitted in writing and sent to the City of Pine Springs Box 487, 111 Wildwood Road Willernie MN. 55090 to be received prior to September 7th. They will be read at the hearing.

Further information can also be obtained by calling the City 651/770-5720.

This notice posted August 19, 2020 on City Website, the City Information Board, and mailed to two nearby property owners.

Frank Bastyr - Mayor - City of Pine Springs